Statistical Summary

December 2024

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

1/9/2025 2:34:39 PM

231,212,404
39,323,214
15,749,011
11,686,475

297,971,104

4.323791%
77.59%
9,611,971

6,454,867
4,343,228

258
1,380,952

12,179,305

30,808
982

31,790

19,386,665
670,649
1,170,503
11,388,109

32,615,926

342,798,125

19,665,501
230,046,581
2,498,006
4,843,848

257,053,936
2.579688%
8,292,062

3,971,042
26,037,424
14,359,433

44,367,899
10.263621%

3,714,892
10,593,080
2,611,800

16,919,772
4.745348%

12,843,513
1,079,319



Statistical Summary

December 2024
Federal Order No. 7
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

1/9/2025 2:34:39 PM

10,533,686

24,456,518

9.885402%
342,798,125



