## Statistical Summary December 2024 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts:		
Producer Milk Class I		004 040 404
Class II		231,212,404
Class III		39,323,214
Class IV		15,749,011 11,686,475
	Total Producer Milk	297,971,104
	Average Butterfat Test	4.323791%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	77.59%
Other Course Mills	Daily Average Receipts	9,611,971
Other Source Milk Class I		0.454.007
Class II		6,454,867
Class III		4,343,228 258
Class IV		
	Total Other Source Milk	1,380,952 <b>12,179,305</b>
		12,175,505
Overage		
Class II		30,808
Class IV		982
	Total Overage	31,790
Opening Inventory Class I		40,000,005
Class II		19,386,665
Class III		670,649
Class IV		1,170,503
	Total Opening Inventory	11,388,109 32,615,926
	Total Pagainta	242 708 425
Jtilization:	Total Receipts	342,798,125
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		19,665,501
Route Disposition Class I		230,046,581
Shrinkage		2,498,006
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		4,843,848
	Total Class I Utilization	257,053,936
	Average Butterfat Test	2.579688%
	Daily Average Utilization	8,292,062
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,971,042
	onpool Plants/Commercial Foods	26,037,424
Used To Produce/Other Uses		14,359,433
	Total Class II Utilization	44,367,899
	Average Butterfat Test	10.263621%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage Transfore and Diversions to Normaal Plants		3,714,892
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants Used To Produce/Other Uses		10,593,080
Used TO FTODUCE/Other Uses		2,611,800
	Total Class III Utilization	<b>16,919,772</b>
	Average Butterfat Test	4.745348%
Class IV Utilization Inventory		
Inventory Nonfluid Used To Fortify		12,843,513
		1,079,319

## Statistical Summary December 2024 Federal Order No. 7

## Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Federal Order No. 7		
ants	10,533,686	
Total Class IV Utilization	24,456,518	
Average Butterfat Test	9.885402%	
Total Utilization	342,798,125	